

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Fairgrounds Road Sidewalk Improvements

CRP NO: 3664

BID OPENING DATE: January 30, 2024

AWARD: To Be Determined



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
					Engineer's Estimate		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Goodfellow Bros.		Miles Resources, LLC		Ceccanti		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Tucci&Sons Inc		Nordland Construction NW	
38	06-16-4053	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14x43	2350	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 129,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 133,950.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 155,100.00
39	06-16-4053	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14x53	1225	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 90,650.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 115,150.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 90,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 84,525.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 99,225.00
40	06-16-4053	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W18x76	815	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 85,575.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 88,020.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 96,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 93,725.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 83,130.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 96,170.00
41	06-16-4299	LAGGING 4 INCH	6400	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 115,200.00
42	06-16-4299	LAGGING 6 INCH	1700	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,900.00
43	07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	2473	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,365.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,892.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,365.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,365.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,946.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,784.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,419.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,365.00
44	07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1181	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 153,530.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,195.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 200,770.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 171,245.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 149,987.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 124,005.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 129,910.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 149,987.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 177,150.00
45	07-04-3577	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	719	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,925.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 93,470.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 85,561.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 64,710.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 49,611.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,925.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 69,024.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,925.00
46	07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	573	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,975.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 36,672.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,570.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 45,267.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 43,548.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 35,526.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,245.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 32,088.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,245.00
47	07-05-1046KC	CONCRETE INLET	10	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
48	07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	14	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
49	07-05-3100KC	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	5	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	5	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 24,825.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 33,750.00
51	07-05-3110KC	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
52	07-05-3112KC	LOCKING VANED GRATE AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	07-05-9605KC	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
55	07-08-7029	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
56	07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
57	07-12-6243KC	ADJUST VALVE BOX	14	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00
58	07-17-SP03	ADJUST SEWER VALVE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
59	08-01-6445	TACKIFIER	0.3	ACRE	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	08-01-6455	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1340	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,100.00
61	08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
62	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 89,857.00	\$ 89,857.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
63	08-02-6391KC	TOPSOIL TYPE A	357	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,353.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,639.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,320.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,065.00
64	08-02-6414KC	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	0.9	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 4,086.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 27,900.00
65	08-02-6529	SOIL AMENDMENT	0.9	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 23,797.00	\$ 21,417.30	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 27,900.00
66	08-02-6550-AM	PLANT SELECTION COMMON YARROW (ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM)	54	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 351.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 729.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 351.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00
67	08-02-6550-CO	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (CAREX OBNUPTA)	30	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
68	08-02-6550-CS	PLANT SELECTION RED TWIG DOGWOOD (CORNUS SERICEA)	21	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00
69	08-02-6550-CSAF	PLANT SELECTION RED TWIG DOGWOOD 'ARCTIC FIRE' (CORNUS STOLONIFERNA)	25	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
70	08-02-6550-FC	PLANT SELECTION COASTAL STRAWBERRY (FRAGARIA CHILOENSIS)	200	EACH	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Fairgrounds Road Sidewalk Improvements

CRP NO: 3664

BID OPENING DATE: January 30, 2024

AWARD: To Be Determined



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
					Engineer's Estimate		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Goodfellow Bros.		Miles Resources, LLC		Ceccanti		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Tucci&Sons Inc		Nordland Construction NW	
71	08-02-6550-JP	PLANT SELECTION ELK BLUE RUSH (JUNCUS PATENS)	200	EACH	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
72	08-02-6550-RC	PLANT SELECTION CREEPING RASPBERRY (RUBUS CALYCINOIDES)	125	EACH	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
73	08-02-6550-RC	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII)	28	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,960.00
74	08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	4364	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,920.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,008.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 78,552.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 69,824.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,008.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 174,560.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 126,556.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,920.00
75	08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	470	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,920.00
76	08-04-SP04	CEMENT CONC. ROLLED CURB	38	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
77	08-04-SP05	CEMENT CONC. ROLLED CURB TRANSITION	8	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,720.00
78	08-06-7059-2	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	93	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 12,462.00
79	08-12-7089KC	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 WITH TOP RAIL	2629	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 131,450.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 97,273.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 107,789.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 97,273.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 99,902.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 105,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 157,740.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 103,845.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 126,192.00
80	08-13-7045KC	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	15	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
81	08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	2166	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,960.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 101,802.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 82,308.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 116,964.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 162,450.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 147,288.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 162,450.00
82	08-14-7058	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	25	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 47,950.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
83	08-14-7058	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	19	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 36,442.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
84	08-15-1072	HAND PLACED RIPRAP	13	C.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
85	08-15-1087KC	ROCK PROTECTION PAD	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
86	08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
87	08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	3650	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,372.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,387.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,300.00
88	08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	11	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
89	08-22-6867	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	7	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
90	08-24-7164KC	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	3139	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 188,340.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 210,313.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 188,340.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 288,788.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 182,062.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 254,259.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 329,595.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 207,174.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 235,425.00
Drag	08-24-7165KC	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	31	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,922.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00
92	Drag	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2	1084	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,092.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 58,536.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,620.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 57,452.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,620.00
93	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
94	Drag	BIORETENTION FACILITY	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 57,832.00	\$ 57,832.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
Total Contract Cost					\$4,053,627.00		\$ 3,763,175.00		\$ 3,794,698.75		\$ 3,795,750.00		\$ 3,815,000.30		\$ 4,159,737.00		\$ 4,228,152.00		\$ 4,264,569.36		\$ 4,468,717.00	